
GP Wins Losses Wins Losses Pts Wins Losses Ties

Lakeland/Tomahawk 9 8 1 0 0 24 13 13 0

Northland Pines 9 6 2 1 0 20 8 14 1

Rhinelander/Antigo 9 3 5 0 1 10 7 17 1

Medford 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 19 0

(Notes:  3 points for regulation/OT win, 2 points for shootout win, 1 point for shootout loss, 0 points for regulation/OT loss.  Conference

shootout wins and conference shootout losses are counted as ties in the overall standings and as the score after overtime in the goal counts.)

            (Last Updated Feb. 3)

              (Minimum for goalies:  40% of minutes)

Team Offense Individual Scoring

GP Goals Avg. GP G A Pts

Lakeland/Tomahawk 8 42 5.3 K.Godfrey (L/T) 8 7 7 14

Northland Pines 7 30 4.3 Wohlleber (L/T) 8 5 6 11

Rhinelander/Antigo 7 29 4.1 A.Boyer (L/T) 8 5 6 11

Medford 8 8 1.0 Flohr (L/T) 8 4 7 11

I.Boyer (L/T) 8 2 7 9

Team Defense

GP Goals Avg.

Lakeland/Tomahawk 8 10 1.3

Rhinelander/Antigo 7 16 2.3

Northland Pines 7 17 2.4 Individual Goals Individual Assists

Medford 8 66 8.3 GP G GP A

K.Godfrey (L/T) 8 7 Flohr (L/T) 8 7

Wohlleber (L/T) 8 5 K.Godfrey (L/T) 8 7

A.Boyer (L/T) 8 5 I.Boyer (L/T) 8 7

Fultz (L/T) 8 4 Wohlleber (L/T) 8 6

Flohr (L/T) 8 4 A.Boyer (L/T) 8 6

Team Power Play

PPG Att Pct.

Lakeland/Tomahawk 3 29 10.3%

Medford #####

Northland Pines #####

Rhinelander/Antigo #####

GP G GP G

L.Godfrey (L/T) 8 2 Flohr (L/T) 8 1

Flohr (L/T) 8 1

Team Penalty Kill

SPK Att Pct.

Lakeland/Tomahawk 18 20 90.0%

Medford #####

Northland Pines #####

Rhinelander/Antigo ##### GA MIN GAA GA Saves Pct.

Maulson (L/T) 3 170 0.90 Maulson (L/T) 3 36 0.923

Lear (L/T) 7 238 1.50 Lear (L/T) 7 64 0.901

#### #####

#### #####

#### #####

23 (2.6) 62 (2.5)

Conference

42 (4.7)

Shootout

Goals Scored

45 (5.0) 12 (1.3)

Goals Scored

164 (8.6)16 (0.8)

Goals Allowed

74 (8.2)

Goals Allowed

19 (2.1) 63 (2.7) 104 (4.5)

90 (3.6)

2017-18 Great Northern Conference Girls' Hockey Statistics

Standings

9 (1.0)

Regulation/OT

Overall

88 (3.4) 70 (2.7)

32 (3.6)

Conference Leaders

Individual Goals Against Average Individual Save Pct.

Individual Power Play Goals Individual Short-handed Goals



      (Last Updated Feb. 3)

Name GP G A Pts Pen PIM PPG SHG W L T GA Saves MIN SEC SHO GAA Save %

Maulson, Anna 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 36 170 0 1 0.90 0.923

Wohlleber, Maggie 2 8 5 6 11 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Trapp, Camryn 4 8 0 3 3 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fultz, Makayla 5 8 4 3 7 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flohr, Rylie 6 8 4 7 11 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nimsgern, Caitrin 7 8 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vizanko, Kate 8 8 3 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Johnson, Callie 10 8 3 4 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hanke, Serena 11 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Albee, Ashley 12 8 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pairolero, Ally 13 8 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Duranso, Jenna 14 8 2 4 6 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lear, Mariah 17 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 7 64 238 0 2 1.50 0.901

Godfrey, Lauren 18 8 3 5 8 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Godfrey, Kailey 19 8 7 7 14 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hilgart, Jessica 22 8 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boyer, Isabelle 23 8 2 7 9 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hartigan, Caitlin 28 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boyer, Asucena 87 8 5 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carlin, Brianna 88 8 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 8 42 63 105 23 51 3 1 7 1 0 10 100 408 0 3 1.25 0.909

Team Power Play: 3 of 29 10.3%

Team Penalty Kill: 18 of 20 90.0%

Name GP G A Pts Pen PIM PPG SHG W L T GA Saves MIN SEC SHO GAA Save %

Team

Total

Team Power Play: of

Team Penalty Kill: of

Northland Pines

Name GP G A Pts Pen PIM PPG SHG W L T GA Saves MIN SEC SHO GAA Save %

Medford

Lakeland/Tomahawk

Team Statistics



Team

Total

Team Power Play: of

Team Penalty Kill: of

Rhinelander/Antigo

Name GP G A Pts Pen PIM PPG SHG W L T GA Saves MIN SEC SHO GAA Save %

Team

Total

Team Power Play: of

Team Penalty Kill: of

2017-18 Girls' Hockey Schedule

Results

Schedule

http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?cwellOnly=1&G5statusflag=view&schoolname=&school_id=&G5button=13&G5genie=141&vw_schoolyear=1&vw_agl=271-3-199&category_sel=&category=#


Day Date Result

Fri. Nov. 17 Fond du Lac Co-op 12, Northland Pines 1 (NC)

Sat. Nov. 18 Appleton West Co-op 7, Northland Pines 0 (NC)

Sat. Nov. 18 Stoughton Co-op 5, Northland Pines 1 (NC)

Tue. Nov. 21 Lakeland/Tomahawk 4, Rhinelander/Antigo 3 (NC)

Sat. Nov. 25 Marquette (MI) 7, Rhinelander/Antigo 1 (NC)

Sat. Nov. 25 Marquette (MI) 6, Rhinelander/Antigo 0 (NC)

Tue. Nov. 28 Black River Falls Co-op 9, Medford 1 (NC)

Thu. Nov. 30 Hayward Co-op 13, Medford 1 (NC)

Fri. Dec. 1 Lakeland/Tomahawk 5, Northland Pines 2 (NC)

Fri. Dec. 1 Viroqua Co-op 4, Rhinelander/Antigo 0 (NC)

Fri. Dec. 1 Marquette (MI) 4, Northland Pines 2 (NC)

Sat. Dec. 2 Rhinelander/Antigo 5, Warren (IL) 3 (NC)

Sat. Dec. 2 Marquette (MI) 6, Lakeland/Tomahawk 1 (NC)

Sat. Dec. 2 Marquette (MI) 6, Northland Pines 2 (NC)

Mon. Dec. 4 Northland Pines 2, Rhinelander/Antigo 2 (OT-Tie)

(Northland Pines wins shootout 1-0)

Thu. Dec. 7 Lakeland/Tomahawk 10, Medford 0

Fri. Dec. 8 University School of Milwaukee Co-op 10, Northland Pines 0 (NC)

Sat. Dec. 9 Somerset Co-op 7, Rhinelander/Antigo 1 (NC)

Sat. Dec. 9 Northland Pines 2, Arrowhead 1 (NC)

Mon. Dec. 11 Lakeland/Tomahawk 4, Northland Pines 0

Tue. Dec. 12 Rhinelander/Antigo 8, Medford 0

Thu. Dec. 14 Stevens Point Co-op 3, Rhinelander/Antigo 0 (NC)

Sat. Dec. 16 Lakeland/Tomahawk 9, Medford 0

Sat. Dec. 16 Arrowhead 4, Rhinelander/Antigo 1 (NC)

Sat. Dec. 16 Northland Pines 6, Appleton West Co-op 3 (NC)

Thu. Dec. 21 Northland Pines 5, Rhinelander/Antigo 0

Fri. Dec. 22 Stevens Point Co-op 4, Northland Pines 0 (NC)

Wed. Dec. 27 University School of Milwaukee Co-op 5, Lakeland/Tomahawk 2 (NC)

Thu. Dec. 28 Middleton Co-op 3, Lakeland/Tomahawk 2 (NC)

Thu. Dec. 28 Viroqua Co-op 13, Medford 1 (NC)

Thu. Dec. 28 Rhinelander/Antigo 2, Stoughton Co-op 1 (NC)

Fri. Dec. 29 Onalaska Co-op 5, Lakeland/Tomahawk 3 (NC)

Fri. Dec. 29 Viroqua Co-op 4, Rhinelander/Antigo 0 (NC)

Fri. Dec. 29 Stoughton Co-op 5, Medford 2 (NC)

Sat. Dec. 30 Rhinelander/Antigo 9, Medford 1 (NC)

Fri. Jan. 5 Northland Pines 7, Medford 1

Sat. Jan. 6 Northland Pines 3, Lakeland/Tomahawk 2

Sat. Jan. 6 Somerset Co-op 6, Rhinelander/Antigo 0 (NC)

Mon. Jan. 8 Lakeland/Tomahawk 4, Rhinelander/Antigo 2



Tue. Jan. 9 Hayward Co-op 3, Lakeland/Tomahawk 2 (OT) (NC)

Fri. Jan. 12 Lakeland/Tomahawk 3, Chippewa Falls Co-op 1 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 13 Rhinelander/Antigo 2, Marquette (MI) 0 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 13 Superior 6, Northland Pines 3 (NC)

Mon. Jan. 15 Lakeland/Tomahawk 5, Medford 2

Tue. Jan. 16 Rhinelander/Antigo 9, Medford 0

Thu. Jan. 18 Stevens Point Co-op 6, Lakeland/Tomahawk 2 (NC)

Fri. Jan. 19 Northland Pines 10, Medford 3

Sat. Jan. 20 Cedarburg Co-op 8, Medford 1 (NC)

Thu. Jan. 25 Rhinelander/Antigo 8, Medford 2

Thu. Jan. 25 D.C. Everest Co-op 4, Lakeland/Tomahawk 0 (NC)

Fri. Jan. 26 Fond du Lac Co-op 6, Lakeland/Tomahawk 0 (NC)

Fri. Jan. 26 Brookfield Central Co-op 4, Medford 0 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 27 Fond du Lac Co-op 12, Medford 0 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 27 Brookfield Central Co-op 4, Lakeland/Tomahawk 3 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 27 Lakeland/Tomahawk 8, Medford 0 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 27 Stevens Point Co-op 7, Northland Pines 0 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 27 Cedarburg Co-op 6, Rhinelander/Antigo 3 (NC)

Mon. Jan. 29 Lakeland/Tomahawk 5, Northland Pines 3

Tue. Jan. 30 Appleton West Co-op 8, Rhinelander/Antigo 2 (NC)

Thu. Feb. 1 Lakeland/Tomahawk 3, Rhinelander/Antigo 0

Fri. Feb. 2 Northland Pines 8, Medford 1

Tue. Feb. 6 Lakeland/Tomahawk 3, Rhinelander/Antigo 2

Thu. Feb. 8 Chippewa Falls Co-op 8, Northland Pines 2 (NC)

Thu. Feb. 8 Hayward Co-op 2, Lakeland/Tomahawk 0 (NC)

Sat. Feb. 10 Black River Falls Co-op 4, Lakeland/Tomahawk 0 (NC)

Mon. Feb. 12 Northland Pines 4, Rhinelander/Antigo 1

Thu. Feb. 15 WIAA Regional Finals

D.C. Everest Co-op (#2) 9, Medford (#7) 0

Fri. Feb. 16 WIAA Regional Finals

Xavier Co-op (#3) 3, Rhinelander/Antigo (#6) 1

Lakeland/Tomahawk (#4) 7, Northland Pines (#5) 0

Wed. Feb. 21 WIAA Sectional Semifinals

Stevens Point Co-op (#1) 4, Lakeland/Tomahawk (#4) 1


